502323573 04/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

<u> </u>					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
Elad Barkan				08/05/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	Name: BARKAN WIRELESS IP HOLDINGS, L.P.				
Street Address:	1313 N. Market Street				
Internal Address:	Suite 5100				
City:	Wilmington				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19801				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 131		13181	1543		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: office@propats.com Correspondent Name: PROFESSIONAL PATENT SOLUTIONS Address Line 1: P.O.B. 654 Address Line 4: Herzeliya Pituach, ISRAEL 46105					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BRK-PU-002-US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Vladimir Sherman		
Signature:		/Vladimir Sherman/			
Date:			04/25/2013		
Total Attachments: 1					

PATENT REEL: 030282 FRAME: 0646

source=BRK-PU-002-US2-Assignment-Elad-Barkan#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Elad Barkan (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), an individual residing at 12 Habanim St., Kfar-Sirkin 49935, Israel, hereby assigns and transfers to Barkan Wireless IP Holdings, L.P. a Delaware limited partnership with offices at 1313 N. Market Street, Suite 5100, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the patent entitled CELLULAR NETWORK SYSTEM AND METHOD, Patent No. 8,014,284, issued September <u>6, 2011</u>, together with the inventions described therein and any and all United States and foreign applications and patents, utility patents and models, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and design registrations therefor, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, together with right to all of the income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made. Assignor will, when requested and at its expense, execute, deliver and acknowledge all such further documents and do and perform all such other acts and things as are needed and that Assignee may reasonably require to effectuate this assignment, transfer and recordation thereof.

Date: Ava	5th, 2012	
Elad F	Barkan	

By: <u>Elad Barkan</u> Printed Name

Page 1 of 1